
  

AMENDMENT NO. _L_ 
 

TO 
 

ORDINANCE NO. BL2018-1184 
 
Madam President –  
 
I move to amend Ordinance No. BL2018-1184 as follows: 
 
24. By decreasing the allocation total for Partnership 2020 in Section I, Schedule B, number 

01101506, from $350,000 to $0.0, for a net total decrease of $350,000. 
 
25. By increasing the allocation for Dept. No. 38, Health Department, in Section I, Schedule B, 

from $23,424,200 to $23,724,200, for a net total increase of $300,000. 
 
26. By increasing the allocation total for Dept. No. 2, the Metropolitan Council, in Section I, 

Schedule B, from $2,229,200 to $2,279,200, for a net total increase of $50,000. 
 
 
       INTRODUCED BY: 
 
 

     
Dave Rosenberg 
Member of Council 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

124




